RELEASE OF LIABILITY / COVENANT NOT TO SUE

| I/We, | , hereby give permission for my/our child to participate in |
|--|--|
| Parents/Guardians | |
| the 2021 Lippman School & Crov | n Point's Camp. |
| School, Crown Point, and its staff experience. The following acknowledges and the staff experience. | ealth and safety of our students is the first and foremost concern of The Lippman . All reasonable care and procedures are taken to ensure a safe, fun educational owledgment and release are both requirements for insurance coverage and an rents and participants to be sure that you are properly prepared. |
| not limited to, those associated lightning, storms, sun exposure); injuries inflicted by animals; insective may have had relating to a full understanding of those por | in this camp may expose my/our child to potential risks or hazards including, but with transportation (bus or van); hiking; swimming; the forces of nature (e.g., potential COVID-19 exposure; physical exertion associated with outdoor activity; cts; reptiles or plants. I/We were given the opportunity to ask any questions that my potential danger or harm to which my/our child may be exposed and have a tential risks and hazards. With full knowledge of all potential dangers, I/we ion for my/our child to participate in the 2021 Lippman School & Crown Point's |
| that The Lippman School and | ate in this camp, my/our child must be covered by private health insurance and Crown Point will not cover any costs associated with medical treatment or ided The Lippman School with a copy of all relevant insurance information, s insurance card. |
| and Crown Point, their Board agents, from any and all claims | risks in connection with those activities and release The Lippman Schools, Lippman's Head of School, instructors, employees, volunteers, and/or and responsibilities for any damage, harm, injury, illness, or death, een, which my/our child,, may receive while a camp. |
| Lippman School or Crown F volunteers, and/or agents as connection with my/our child further agree to indemnify a Lippman's Head of School, i | alf of ourselves and our minor child,, not to sue The coint, their Boards, Lippman's Head of School, instructors, employees, a result of any damage, harm, injury, illness, or death related to or in's involvement in the 2021 Lippman School & Crown Point's Camp. I/We and hold harmless The Lippman School and Crown Point, their Boards instructors, employees, volunteers, and agents, from all actions, claims arselves and minor child for any damage, loss, injury, illness, or death articipation in this camp. |
| release of liability and a contract i | reement and fully understand its contents. I/We are aware this is a complete between The Lippman School, Crown Point, and us. I/We further understand that nd enforced consistent with the laws of the State of Ohio. |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | Date |
| | |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | Date |
| | |
| On behalf of The Lippman School | Date |